504986962 07/02/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5033708

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SOMA NETWORKS, INC.	06/13/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TURTLEBONES, INC.
Street Address:	272 GARDEN AVENUE
City:	TORONTO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M6R 1J4

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16025504

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6192381900

**Email:** docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH

Address Line 1:525 B STREET, SUITE 2200Address Line 4:SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112174-089CT8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAMELA SKELTON
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela Skelton/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_Soma#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Soma#page2.tif

PATENT 504986962 REEL: 046254 FRAME: 0296

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SOMA NETWORKS, INC., a corporation incorporated pursuant to the laws of California (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest and assignee of those U.S. Patents listed in Schedule A to this Assignment (the "Patents");

AND WHEREAS, TURTLEBONES, INC., a corporation incorporated pursuant to the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada having a place of business at 272 Garden Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M6R 1J4 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and all the inventions therein, and Assignor is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and all continuations, divisionals, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, all inventions therein, including without limitation all rights to claim priority on the basis thereof, and any and all applications for patents which are or may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all patents which may be granted on these inventions in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and including without limitation, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, including the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements, all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief, and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries thereof;

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting said patents, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers and take any actions that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to any aforementioned patents and inventions, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 13th day of June, 2010.

SOMA NETWORKS, INC

Print Name: Yatish S. Pathak

Title: Chief Executive Officer

# SCHEDULE A - SOMA PATENT PORTFOLIO

MAINTE COR LOCAL LANGE	COUNTRY NAME	SERIAL NO	PATENT NO
WIRELESS LOCAL LOOP METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CALL	United States of America	09/717,241	7,018,317
ANSWERING	United States of America	09/717,210	6.788,789
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	United States of America	09/722,465	6,597,779
MODIFYING PERSISTENT STORAGE	E		
METHOD, SYSTEM AND	United States of America		
APPARATUS FOR IMPROVING	Olineo States of America	09/722,568	6,952,589
RECEPTION IN MULTIPLE ACCESS		ı	
TELECOMMUNICATION	United States of America	09/722,500	7,197,128
ARCHITECTURE		03/122,1900	7,197,128
COMMUNICATION STRUCTURE	United States of America	09/722,570	7,050,407
WITH CHANNELS CONFIGURED			
RESPONSIVE TO RECEPTION QUALITY			
CONTROL CHANNEL FOR A	United States of America	100.002 400	
WIRELESS DIGITAL SUBSCRIBER	OTHER OF PETROLOGY	09/722,499	7,170,843
LINE SYSTEM		l	
ADAPTIVE RATE POWER CONTROL	United States of America	09/722,569	6,785,883
CDMA SYSTEM	}		
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ALLOCATING POWER	United States of America	09/722,634	7,379,478
WIRELESS LOCAL LOOP ANTENNA	United States of America	20072.543	
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR	United States of America	10/016,691	7,031,652 6,614,298
CONTROLLING ADAPTIVE CIRCUITS		1.00.00.	0,014,290
	****		
SUBSCRIBER STATIONS	United States of America	10/234,717	7,050,757
QUALITY DEPENDENT DATA COMMUNICATION CHANNEL	United States of America	10/296,497	7,362,735
FEED FORWARD AMPLIFIER	United States of America	10/422 010	7 552 726
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RADIO	United States of America	10/432,019	7,063,702
TRANSMITTER ACQUISITION		10	7,105,302
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	United States of America	10/475,873	7,277,698
MINIMISING BANDWIDTH			
UTILISATION IN A WIRELESS INTERACTIVE VOICE RESPONSE			
SYSTEM			
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR	United States of America	10/476,619	7,333,810
PROVISIONING SERVICES IN A		1	7,555,610
TELECOMMUNICATIONS NETWORK	*******************************		
METHOD, SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR TRANSMITTING	United States of America	10/484,705	7,343,543
INTERLEAVED DATA BETWEEN			
STATIONS			
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR	United States of America	10/486,792	7,218,172
CONTROLLING ADAPTIVE CIRCUITS			1.2.70,772
(2)(0)(1)			
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MITIGATING FADING OF A SIGNAL	United States of America	10/494,315	7,529,209
AT A RADIO RECEIVER COMMUNICATION CHANNEL	United States of America	10/498,319	7,385,952
STRUCTURE AND METHOD			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	United States of America	10/519,191	7,342,448
CONTROLLING FEED-FORWARD  AMPLIFIERS			
	United States of America	(0)704 504	
METHOD FOR THE TRANSMISSION	Office States of Mileting	10/521,581	7,333,435
DF DATA WITH DIFFERENT GOS			
ATTRIBUTES			
METHOD, SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVING	United States of America	11/157,851	7,421,279
RECEPTION IN MULTIPLE ACCESS			
COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS		1	
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	inited States of America	10/559,789	7,454,223
MANAGING AVAILABLE UPLINK			
VIRELESS LOCAL LOOP ANTENNA	Inited States of America	11/355,149	7,398,049
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	Inited States of America	40.570.004	
LECTRICALLY ADJUSTING DELAY	Common or Parintina	10/572,951	7,458,706
N RADIO-FREQUENCY SYSTEMS	-	1	
YSTEM AND METHOD FOR RADIO	inited States of America	11/458,568	7.302,268
RANSMITTER ACQUISITION			<u> </u>
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING ADAPTIVE CIRCUITS	Inited States of America	11/734,103	7,538,632
TOTAL TIME CINCUITS		į	
			اـــــــــــا

PATENT REEL: 049854 FRANE: 02988

RECORDED: 07/02/2018)